

**City of Ketchum** 

## CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MEMO

Meeting Date:	March 4, 2024	Staff Member/Dept:	Heather Nicolai – Office Administrator, Planning and Building
Agenda Item:	Recommendation to approve Resolution Number 24-005, reappointing Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski to the Ketchum Historic Preservation Commission for a Terr expiring on March 4, 2027.		

Recommended Motion:

I move to approve re-appointing Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski to the Ketchum Historic Preservation Commission for a Term expiring on March 4, 2027.

Reasons for Recommendation:

- Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski have served Ketchum Historic Preservation Commission since March 15, 2021.
- Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski have expressed an interest in being reappointed to the Historic Preservation Commission

Policy Analysis and Background (non-consent items only):

Sustainability Impact:

None OR state impact here: Having fully appointed commissions allows for comprehensive dialogue on how the city can meet the goals and policies of the comprehensive plan, including current and future historic preservation goals.

Financial Impact:

None OR Adequate funds exist in account:	Currently, the HPC is a volunteer commission with no
	compensation.

Attachments:

1. RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-005				

## RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-005 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM CITY COUNCIL REAPPOINTING WENDOLYN HOLLAND AND JAKUB GALCZYNSKI TO THE KETCHUM HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION FOR A TERM EXPIRING ON MARCH 4, 2027

WHEREAS, Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski have served Ketchum Historic Preservation Commission since March 15, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski have served Ketchum Historic Preservation Commission since March 2021 have expressed interest in being reappointed to the Historic Preservation Commission; and

WHEREAS, Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski have resided in Blaine County for at least three (3) years prior to this reappointment to the Historic Preservation Commission; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Bradshaw recommends Wendolyn Holland and Jakub Galczynski be confirmed by the City Council to continue serving on the Historic Preservation Commission for a term ending March 4, 2027;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Ketchum, that Brenda Moczygemba is re-appointed to the Ketchum Planning and Zoning Commission.

This Resolution will be in full force and effect upon its adoption this fourth day of March 2024.

Neil Bradshaw, Mayor

ATTEST:

Trent Donat, City Clerk